28.06.86
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1
1st 306
2nd 323
3rd 171
4th 216
5th 236
6th 46
7th 23
8th 6
Heat 2
1st 306
2nd 171
3rd 216
4th 241
5th 3
6th 34
7th 46
8th 6
Final
st 306
2nd 171
3rd 241
4th 215
5th 34
6th 46
7th 24
8th 6
Ministox
Heat 1
st 107
2nd 74
3rd 9
4th 39
5th 76
6th 241
7th 10
8th 12
1st 74
2nd 241
3rd 39
4th 107
5th 9
6th 76
7th 10
8th a1

Bobby Farrer
Brian Middlemas
Tommy Davidson
Kenneth Stewart
lan Robertson
Andrew Thomson
William Cherry
Bobby Vass

Bobby Farrer
Tommy Davidson
Kenneth Stewart
Charlie Milne
John Noble
Darren Little
Andrew Thomson
Bobby Vass

Bobby Farrer
Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
William Simpson
Darren Little
Andrew Thomson
Brian Cameron
Bobby Vass

Peter McCallum
Alistair King
Scott Pryde
Mike Robertson
David McFarlane
Robin Copland
Charles Bain
Chris Spence

Alistair King

Robin Copland
Mike Robertson
Peter McCallum
Scott Pryde

David McFarlane
Charles Bain
Gordon McDougall

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

FNWB U O N ®©

BPNWAUON®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

515
16
733
673
78
38
224
100

673
515
16
733
78
48
744
38

673
515
744
16
733
78
38
224

Chas Davidson
Jimmy Wallace

Gary Mitchell

Errol Johnston
Ronnie NcVicar

Eddie Stanley
Malcolm Kellett
George MacMillan Jnr

Errol Johnston
Chas Davidson
Jimmy Wallace
Gary Mitchell
Ronnie NcVicar
Hamish McNab
Russell Taylor
Eddie Stanley

Errol Johnston
Chas Davidson
Russell Taylor
Jimmy Wallace
Gary Mitchell
Ronnie NcVicar
Eddie Stanley
Malcolm Kellett

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

744
515
16
733
78
38
224
325

Russell Taylor
Chas Davidson
Jimmy Wallace
Gary Mitchell
Ronnie NcVicar
Eddie Stanley
Malcolm Kellett
N/A

P NWRUON®

P NWRUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

863 Paul Wightman
884 John Cowe

899 Davy Philp

814 Bill Paxton

854 lan Headley

849 Stewart Morton
828 Graham Cotterrell
860 Lawrence Inglis

863 Paul Wightman
899 Davy Philp

884 John Cowe

811 Gerry Moore
849 Stewart Morton
854 lan Headley
805 Nigel Imrie

821 Billy Harris

=

[y

863 Paul Wightman
884 John Cowe

811 Gerry Moore
899 Davy Philp

821 Billy Harris

814 Bill Paxton

805 Nigel Imrie

849 Stewart Morton

[y

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

40 Sandy Baxter
4  AlanRae
78 Stewart McCaig
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

P NWARUON®

P NWAUON®

B NWARUON®

306
171
24
34
46
21
21!
32

ey

w oo

24
236
23
96
114
12,

N

86!
884
89

@

©

81
82!
84!
85:
80!
828
860
80:

(DI SRS

()

40

78

16 cars
Bobby Farrer
Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
Darren Little
Andrew Thomson
Kenneth Stewart
William Simpson
Brian Middlemas
John Noble
Bobby Vass
Brian Cameron
lan Robertson
William Cherry
William Purves
Kevin Paxton
George Robertson

12 cars
Paul Wightman
John Cowe
Davy Philp
Gerry Moore
Bill Paxton
Billy Harris
Stewart Morton
lan Headley
Nigel Imrie
Graham Cotterrell
Lawrence Inglis
Charlie Brown

cars
Sandy Baxter
Alan Rae
Stewart McCaig
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht2  ht3

AN WUN®

&

ht2  ht3

v N o ®

N W R

htl1  ht2
8
7
6
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

final
16
14
12
8
6

10

final
16
14
10
12
6
8
2

final

total
32
27
17

total

total

8

7

6
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

51!
16
67
73
744
78
38
224
48
100
325
17
64

«

@ w

74
10
39

<

24
76
10
12
41

14

pey

ey

13 cars
Chas Davidson
Jimmy Wallace
Errol Johnston
Gary Mitchell
Russell Taylor
Ronnie NcVicar
Eddie Stanley
Malcolm Kellett
Hamish McNab
George MacMillan Jnr
N/A
Joe Martin
John Fortune

10 cars
Alistair King.
Peter McCallum
Mike Robertson
Scott Pryde
Robin Copland
David McFarlane
Charles Bain
Chris Spence
Gordon McDougall
Clinton McKay

P NBWOUO®ON

ht2

B ANOG®O

cons

ht3

final
14
10
16

final

grn

N WS oou

total

total
36
29
29




19.07.86
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1
st 241
2nd 323
3rd 3
4th 236
5th 46
6th 11
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 306
2nd 106
3rd 323
4th 216
5th 46
6th 11
7th
8th
Final
1st 323
2nd 241
3rd 216
4th 3
5th 236
6th 306
7th 46
8th 34
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 241
2nd 74
3rd 76
4th 104
5th 39
6th 9
7th 106
8th 107
Heat 2
1st 74
2nd 106
3rd 104
4th 76
5th 241
6th 9
7th 10

8th

Charlie Milne
Brian Middlemas
John Noble

lan Robertson
Andrew Thomson
Dennis Dingle
NOF

NOF

Bobby Farrer
Hamish Buchanan
Brian Middlemas
Kenneth Stewart
Andrew Thomson
Dennis Dingle
NOF

NOF

Brian Middlemas
Charlie Milne
Kenneth Stewart
John Noble

lan Robertson
Bobby Farrer
Andrew Thomson
Darren Little

Robin Copland
Alistair King
David McFarlane
Wayne Murray
Mike Robertson
Scott Pryde
John Buchanan
Peter McCallum

Alistair King
John Buchanan
Wayne Murray
David McFarlane
Robin Copland
Scott Pryde
Charles Bain
NOF

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

FNWB U O N ®©

B NWA U O N®©

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

41
744
100

64

7
788
673

33

70
733
33
673
169
16
64

7
744
70
41
673
733
33
251

Gordon McDougall
Russell Taylor

George MacMillan Jnr
John Fortune

Jimmy Moodie
George Riddell

Errol Johnston

Keith Stanford

Jimmy Moodie
Jake Lothian
Gary Mitchell
Keith Stanford
Errol Johnston
N/A

Jimmy Wallace
John Fortune

Jimmy Moodie
Russell Taylor
Jake Lothian
Gordon McDougall
Errol Johnston
Gary Mitchell
Keith Stanford
Alastair Forsyth

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

744
673
16
33
41
78
7
169

Russell Taylor
Errol Johnston
Jimmy Wallace
Keith Stanford
Gordon McDougall
Ronnie NcVicar
Jimmy Moodie
N/A

P NWROUON®

P NWRUON®

P AWHARUON®

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

854 lan Headley

862 Malcolm Chesher
809 Brian Leckie

899 Davy Philp

884 John Cowe

811 Gerry Moore

863 Paul Wightman
865 Alan Henderson

863 Paul Wightman
884 John Cowe

899 Davy Philp

811 Gerry Moore

862 Malcolm Chesher
865 Alan Henderson
809 Brian Leckie

814 Bill Paxton

862 Malcolm Chesher
809 Brian Leckie

865 Alan Henderson
899 Davy Philp

863 Paul Wightman
884 John Cowe

854 lan Headley

803 Charlie Brown

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

9  Kenny Jeffrey

88 Adam Wilson

4  Alan Rae
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

P NWARUON®

P NWAUON®

B NWARUON®

32
24
21

o Rk W

306
236
46
10i
11
34

-3

24
40
63
71
96
98
128

86!
809
899
863
884
86!
85

N

20

803
81.
80!
84
86/
868
87
885

[SICIT IS

s

88

18 cars
Brian Middlemas
Charlie Milne
Kenneth Stewart
John Noble
Bobby Farrer
lan Robertson
Andrew Thomson
Hamish Buchanan
Dennis Dingle
Darren Little
Bobby Vass
Brian Cameron
Jimmy Sinclair
John Watkins
Gordon Alexander
William Purves
Graham Mckay
Joe Moir

19 cars
Malcolm Chesher
Brian Leckie
Davy Philp
Paul Wightman
John Cowe
Alan Henderson
lan Headley
Gerry Moore
Charlie Brown
Bill Paxton
Nigel Imrie
Stewart Morton
Lawrence Inglis
Alan McHattie
Graham Callander
lan Marr

cars
Kenny Jeffrey
Adam Wilson
Alan Rae
#N/A
#N/A

ht1

WoR AN

ht2

ht1
#N/A
#N/A
7

#N/A
#N/A

ht3

ht3

ht2

final
16
14
12
10
6
8
4

final
16
14
10
8
6
12

final

total
29
22
17

total

total

#N/A

#N/A
7

#N/A
#N/A

744
41
67
70
33
73
16
64
100
169
78
788
25,
288
10
17
38
10!
224
325
73

W

[

P

@

-3

74
24
76
104
10

ey

o

39
10
107
234

22 cars
Jimmy Moodie
Russell Taylor
Gordon McDougall
Errol Johnston
Jake Lothian
Keith Stanford
Gary Mitchell
Jimmy Wallace
John Fortune
George MacMillan Jnr
N/A
Ronnie NcVicar
George Riddell
Alastair Forsyth
N/A
lan Marshall
Joe Martin
Eddie Stanley
James Plain
Malcolm Kellett
N/A
George Fulton

10 cars
Alistair King.
Robin Copland
David McFarlane
Wayne Murray
John Buchanan
Scott Pryde
Mike Robertson
Charles Bain
Peter McCallum
Donald Robertson

)

ht2

8

B NOOUND

final

16
14
10

final

total




26.07.86 Scottish Saloon Stock Supreme Championship - 3rd Leg

Saloon Stocks

Scottish Supreme Championship

Round 3
Heat 1
1st 151
2nd 47
3rd 99
4th 197
5th 125
6th 216
7th B
8th 63
9th
10th
11th
12th
Heat 2
1st 99
2nd 125
3rd 47
4th 197
5th 122
6th 216
7th 299
8th 6
9th
10th
11th
12th
Final
1st 151
2nd 106
3rd 929
4th 98
5th 122
6th 3
7th 63
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 107
2nd 39
3rd 74
4th 106
Sth 76
6th 9
7th 41
8th 10
Heat 2
1st 107
2nd 74
3rd 39
4th 9
5th 106
6th 76
7th 10
8th 12

Bob Jones (Cowd)
Ernie Burgoyne (Cowd)
Gordon Barclay (Cowd)
George Chirray (Cowd)
Davey Forrest (Cowd)
Kenneth Stewart

John Noble

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Gordon Barclay (Cowd)
Davey Forrest (Cowd)
Ernie Burgoyne (Cowd)
George Chirray (Cowd)
George Robertson
Kenneth Stewart
Gillian Philp

Bobby Vass

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Bob Jones (Cowd)
Hamish Buchanan
Gordon Barclay (Cowd)
Graham Mckay
George Robertson
John Noble

N/A

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Peter McCallum
Mike Robertson
Alistair King

John Buchanan
David McFarlane
Scott Pryde
Gordon McDougall
Charles Bain

Peter McCallum
Alistair King
Mike Robertson
Scott Pryde
John Buchanan
David McFarlane
Charles Bain
Chris Spence

R NWSAUON®O

R NWSAUON®

B NWS UGN ®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

733
16
41
70

100
64
17

733
744
41
16
70
64
100

744
16
41
64
70

188

Jimmy Moodie

Gary Mitchell

Jimmy Wallace
Gordon McDougall
Jake Lothian

George MacMillan Jnr
John Fortune

Joe Martin

Jimmy Moodie

Gary Mitchell

Russell Taylor

Gordon McDougall
Jimmy Wallace

Jake Lothian

John Fortune

George MacMillan Jnr

Jimmy Moodie
Russell Taylor
Jimmy Wallace
Gordon McDougall
John Fortune

Jake Lothian
Ronnie Ford

NOF

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

744
16
64
41

7

188

Russell Taylor
Jimmy Wallace
John Fortune
Gordon McDougall
Jimmy Moodie
Ronnie Ford

NOF

NOF

P NWROUON®

N B O ®

P NW®UO N ®

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st 884 John Cowe
2nd 809 Brian Leckie
3rd 865 Alan Henderson
4th 828 Graham Cotterrell
S5th 868 Alan McHattie
6th 899 Davy Philp
7th 863 Paul Wightman
8th 803 Charlie Brown

N

S

Heat 2
1st 809 Brian Leckie
2nd 865 Alan Henderson
3rd 863 Paul Wightman
4th 817 Willie Walker
5th 860 Lawrence Inglis
6th 849 Stewart Morton
7th 814 Bill Paxton
8th NOF

s

Final

1st 865 Alan Henderson
2nd 899 Davy Philp

3rd= 809 Brian Leckie
3rd= 863 Paul Wightman
5th 884 John Cowe

6th 817 Willie Walker
7th 814 Bill Paxton

8th 860 Lawrence Inglis

=

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st 9  Kenny Jeffrey
2nd 4  AlanRae
3rd 40 Sandy Baxter

4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A

P NWAUON®

P NWAUON®

B NWARUON®

99 Gordon Barclay (Cowd)

151
216
47
125
197
122
63

N
3
©

w
N
©

86!
80!

© ¢

899
884
81
860
81
828
868
849
80:
890
85

~N

'y

@

Y

821
885
848

23 cars

Bob Jones (Cowd)
Kenneth Stewart
Ernie Burgoyne (Cowd)
Davey Forrest (Cowd)
George Chirray (Cowd)
George Robertson
N/A

John Noble

Gillian Philp

Hamish Buchanan
Bobby Vass

Graham Mckay
Darren Little

Brian Middlemas
Brian Cameron
Bobby Farrer

Gordon Alexander
Dennis Dingle
William Purves
Stuart McCaig
Campbell Blain

N/A

18 cars
Alan Henderson
Brian Leckie
Paul Wightman
Davy Philp
John Cowe
Willie Walker
Lawrence Inglis
Bill Paxton
Graham Cotterrell
Alan McHattie
Stewart Morton
Charlie Brown
Bob Guy
lan Headley
Graham Callander
Billy Harris
lan Marr
N/A

ht2
12

ht2
7
8
6

&

ht3  final
10
12
7

o N o

[
u R

ht3  final

total
32
24
21
21
19
18
16
15
13

total

16
744
41
64
733
70
188
100
17
38
25,
288
325
788

P

S

10
74
39

106

76
10
41
12
14
24,
104

Py

40

cars
Jimmy Moodie
Jimmy Wallace
Russell Taylor

Gordon McDougall
John Fortune

Gary Mitchell

Jake Lothian

Ronnie Ford

George MacMillan Jnr
Joe Martin

Eddie Stanley

Alastair Forsyth

N/A

N/A

George Riddell

15 cars
Peter McCallum
Alistair King
Mike Robertson
John Buchanan
Scott Pryde
David McFarlane
Charles Bain
Gordon McDougall
Chris Spence
Clinton McKay
Robin Copland
Wayne Murray

cars
Kenny Jeffrey
Alan Rae
Sandy Baxter
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

htl

A NNOG

w

NRrBWOUNOO®

ht2

WNNOUO S

ht1
#N/A
7

8
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

cons

ht3

ht2

final
16
12
14
10
8

final

final

total

total
#N/A
7

8
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A




02.08.86 SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIP - SALOON STOCKS

Saloon Stocks

SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIP

1st 106
2nd 241
3rd 323
4th 299
5th 306
6th 46
7th 63
8th 23
Heat 2
1st 106
2nd 98
3rd 171
4th 24
5th 323
6th 3
7th 299
8th 306
Final
i1st 106
2nd NI26
3rd NI7
4th 3
5th 323
6th 299
7th 216
8th 24
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 74
2nd 64
3rd 39
4th 9
5th 107
6th 284
7th a1
8th 106
Heat 2
1st 107
2nd 104
3rd 164
4th 39
5th 76
6th 9
7th a1
8th 10

Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne
Brian Middlemas
Gillian Philp
Bobby Farrer
Andrew Thomson
John Watkins
William Cherry

Hamish Buchanan
Graham Mckay
Tommy Davidson
Brian Cameron
Brian Middlemas
John Noble
Gillian Philp
Bobby Farrer

Hamish Buchanan
Tony Donnelly
Paul McCann
John Noble

Brian Middlemas
Gillian Philp
Kenneth Stewart
Brian Cameron

Alistair King

N/A

Mike Robertson
Scott Pryde

Peter McCallum
Scott MacNeish
Gordon McDougall
John Buchanan

Peter McCallum
Wayne Murray
lan Forbes

Mike Robertson
David McFarlane
Scott Pryde
Gordon McDougall
Charles Bain

B NWAUON®

FNWB U O N ®©

B NWA U O N®©

F2
Heat 1
ist 744
2nd 16
3rd 38
4th 701
5th 644
6th 686
7th a7
8th 82
Heat 2
1st 7
2nd 2
3rd 41
4th 214
5th 52
6th 1
7th 188
8th 64
Consolation
1st 635
2nd 515
3rd 36
4th 17
5th 251
6th 748
7th 871
8th 101
Final
1st 686
2nd 7
3rd 744
4th 1
5th 36
6th 16
7th 635
8th 52
107
39
9
74
64
104
164
41
76
284
10
106
12
234
241

Russell Taylor
Jimmy Wallace
Eddie Stanley
John Thomson
Paul Broatch
Garry Hooper
Peter Forsyth
Ronnie NcVicar

Jimmy Moodie
Nick Lawrence
Gordon McDougall
Jimmy McAlpine
Martin Lamb
Malcolm Locke
Ronnie Ford

John Fortune

Steve Widdowson
Chas Davidson

Ed Pannett

Joe Martin
Alastair Forsyth
Phill Denherder
Ray Armstrong
John Rutter

Garry Hooper
Jimmy Moodie
Russell Taylor
Malcolm Locke
Ed Pannett
Jimmy Wallace
Steve Widdowson
Martin Lamb

15 cars
Peter McCallum
Mike Robertson
Scott Pryde
Alistair King
N/A
Wayne Murray
lan Forbes
Gordon McDougall
David McFarlane
Scott MacNeish
Charles Bain
John Buchanan
Chris Spence
Donald Robertson
Robin Copland

P NWRUON® P NWROUON®

P NWAUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

884
899
860
863
862
865
81,
828

=y

884
863
862
865
899
817
809
849

817
884
849
862
863
865
899
811

John Cowe

Davy Philp
Lawrence Inglis
Paul Wightman
Malcolm Chesher
Alan Henderson
Gerry Moore
Graham Cotterrell

John Cowe

Paul Wightman
Malcolm Chesher
Alan Henderson
Davy Philp

Willie Walker
Brian Leckie
Stewart Morton

Willie Walker
John Cowe
Stewart Morton
Malcolm Chesher
Paul Wightman
Alan Henderson
Davy Philp

Gerry Moore

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

ANON

COOrRRWASREODNN®®

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

P NWARUON®

P NWAUON®

NSO ®

B NWARUON®

10i
32
29!
24
NI 26

B o Wwae

NI7
306
24
98
46
171
63
21
23

o

11
33
34
71
78
96
114
122
128
21!
23
37
NIl

© o

884
86
86!

[

899
865
84
86/
811
809
828
80:
818
885
802
81
816
821
87
890

(=)

@

>

s

28 cars
Hamish Buchanan
Brian Middlemas
Gillian Philp
Charlie Milne
Tony Donnelly
John Noble
Paul McCann
Bobby Farrer
Brian Cameron
Graham Mckay
Andrew Thomson
Tommy Davidson
John Watkins
Kenneth Stewart
William Cherry
Bobby Vass
Dennis Dingle
N/A
Darren Little
Gordon Alexander
Jim Baptie
William Purves
Kevin Paxton
George Robertson
Joe Moir
William Simpson
lan Robertson
Campbell Blain
N/A

21 cars
John Cowe
Malcolm Chesher
Paul Wightman
Willie Walker
Davy Philp
Alan Henderson
Stewart Morton
Lawrence Inglis
Gerry Moore
Brian Leckie
Graham Cotterrell
Charlie Brown
Dave Mclaren
lan Marr
John Wilson
Bill Paxton
Jim Docherty
Billy Harris
Graham Callander
Bob Guy

ht1
16
12
10
14

ht2  ht3

ht2  ht3

final

16
8
6

final

14
10

total
40
24
18

O 0CO0OO0O0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OOON RRAIONNO®

total
30
20
20
19

744
686
36

16
63!

«

51!
38
41
52
17

214

701

25,

644

748
47

188

87
64
78

101
10
20
55
62
73

NI82

100

10!

11

169

261

262

264

288

290

325

68

733

73

760

774

788

832

«

P

iy

NG

S

o

49 cars
Jimmy Moodie
Russell Taylor
Garry Hooper
Ed Pannett
Malcolm Locke
Jimmy Wallace
Steve Widdowson
Nick Lawrence
Chas Davidson
Eddie Stanley
Gordon McDougall
Martin Lamb
Joe Martin
Jimmy McAlpine
John Thomson
Alastair Forsyth
Paul Broatch
Phill Denherder
Peter Forsyth
Ronnie Ford
Ray Armstrong
John Fortune
Ronnie NcVicar
John Rutter
lan Marshall
Steven Frankland
Barrie Hall
Derek Donaldson
Peter Overton
Clifford McNight
George MacMillan Jnr
James Plain
Stuart Young
N/A
John Henderson
Arthur Unwin
David Parkin
N/A
Alastair Donald
N/A
Keith Theakston
Gary Mitchell
George Fulton
John Lovett
Richard Scrivner
George Riddell
Tom Keep

htl

ht2

8

final

14
12
16

grn

total
22
20
19

0O OO0 OO0 O0OO0O0O0OO0O0O0OO0O0O0O0O0OO0O0O0OORKRRNNNWRRMGUUUOGDODGO NN




03.08.86 F2 SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIP

Saloon Stocks
Heat 1
1st NI 26 Tony Donnelly

2nd 106 Hamish Buchanan
3rd 241 Charlie Milne

4th 24 Brian Cameron
5th 3 John Noble

6th 323 Brian Middlemas

7th  NI7 Paul McCann
8th 299 Gillian Philp

Heat 2
1st 106 Hamish Buchanan
2nd NI7 Paul McCann

3rd 835 Duncan Robertson
4th 3 John Noble
5th 71 Gordon Alexander

6th 122 George Robertson

7th 23 William Cherry
8th 31 David Donaldson
Final
1st 106 Hamish Buchanan
2nd 306 Bobby Farrer
3rd NI7 Paul McCann
4th 241 Charlie Milne
5th 24 Brian Cameron
6th 835 Duncan Robertson
7th 128 Joe Moir
8th 6 Bobby Vass
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 107 Peter McCallum
2nd 39 Mike Robertson
3rd 64 N/A
4th 76 David McFarlane
5th 9  Scott Pryde
6th 164 lan Forbes
7th 74 Alistair King
8th 10 Charles Bain
Heat 2
1st 107 Peter McCallum
2nd 39 Mike Robertson
3rd 241 Robin Copland
4th 106 John Buchanan
5th 10 Charles Bain
6th 284 Scott MacNeish
7th NOF
8th NOF

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

FNWB U O N ®©

B NWA U O N®©

F2

Heat 1
1st 1 Malcolm Locke
2nd 2 Nick Lawrence

3rd NI82 Clifford McNight
4th 214 Jimmy McAlpine
5th 635 Steve Widdowson

6th 52 Martin Lamb

7th 64 John Fortune

8th 686 Garry Hooper
Heat 2

1st 7 lJimmy Moodie

2nd 70 Jake Lothian

3rd 41 Gordon McDougall

4th 733 Gary Mitchell

5th 251 Alastair Forsyth

6th 748 Phill Denherder
7th 20 Steven Frankland
8th NOF

Consolation

1st 644 Paul Broatch
2nd 744 Russell Taylor
3rd 16 Jimmy Wallace
4th 188 Ronnie Ford

5th 774 Richard Scrivner
6th 290 Alastair Donald
7th 55 Barrie Hall

8th 73 Peter Overton

SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIP
1st 744 Russell Taylor
2nd 1 Malcolm Locke
3rd 16 Jimmy Wallace
4th 774 Richard Scrivner

5th 188 Ronnie Ford
6th 264 David Parkin
7th 73  Peter Overton
8th NOF

Grand National
1st 1 Malcolm Locke
2nd 644 Paul Broatch

3rd 47 Peter Forsyth
4ath 16 Jimmy Wallace
5th 38 Eddie Stanley
6th 52 Martin Lamb

7th 744 Russell Taylor
8th 214 Jimmy McAlpine

P NWRUON® P NWROUON®

P NWAUON®

P AWHARUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1

1st 863 Paul Wightman
2nd 862 Malcolm Chesher
3rd 809 Brian Leckie
4th 899 Davy Philp
5th 811 Gerry Moore
6th 865 Alan Henderson
7th 849 Stewart Morton
8th 860 Lawrence Inglis

Heat 2
1st 862 Malcolm Chesher
2nd 818 Dave Mclaren
3rd 811 Gerry Moore
4th 865 Alan Henderson
5th 863 Paul Wightman
6th 899 Davy Philp
7th 884 John Cowe
8th 817 Willie Walker

Final
1st 817 Willie Walker
2nd 865 Alan Henderson
3rd 899 Davy Philp
4th 863 Paul Wightman
5th 862 Malcolm Chesher
6th 809 Brian Leckie
7th 811 Gerry Moore
8th 884 John Cowe

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st 9  Kenny Jeffrey
2nd 79 Andrew Dougall
3rd 13 Andrew Wright

4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A

P NWAUON®

P NWAUON®

B NWARUON®

106
NI7
241
306
24
835

NI 26
71
128
122
323

23
31
29!
11
33
46
96
98
167
215
216
222
833
379
NIl

©

862
863
865
899
817
811
809
818
884
849
860
803
828
885

79
13

28 cars
Hamish Buchanan
Paul McCann
Charlie Milne
Bobby Farrer
Brian Cameron
Duncan Robertson
John Noble
Tony Donnelly
Gordon Alexander
Joe Moir
George Robertson
Brian Middlemas
Bobby Vass
William Cherry
David Donaldson
Gillian Philp
lan Thomson
N/A
Andrew Thomson
William Purves
Graham Mckay
Stan Matthews
William Simpson
Kenneth Stewart
Malcolm Wright
Keith McBean
Campbell Blain
N/A

14 cars
Malcolm Chesher
Paul Wightman
Alan Henderson
Davy Philp
Willie Walker
Gerry Moore
Brian Leckie
Dave McLaren
John Cowe
Stewart Morton
Lawrence Inglis
Charlie Brown
Graham Cotterrell
lan Marr

cars
Kenny Jeffrey
Andrew Dougall
Andrew Wright

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

“ow oo N

a

ht2

O R WU s®

~

ht1
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht3

ht3

ht2

final
16
12
10
14
8
6

final
8
10
14
12
16
4
6

final

total
31
21
16

total

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

744
16
774
644
188

70
214
41
47
52
NI 82
117
264
73
733
38
63!
290
748
20
55
64
686
10
17
36
62

«

101
224
25,
261
262
284
288
325
515
68
701
73
760
83
87

-

S

o

BN

10
39
64

24
10
76

106

S

ey

164
284
74
12
41
104
234

45 cars
Malcolm Locke
Russell Taylor
Jimmy Wallace
Richard Scrivner
Paul Broatch
Ronnie Ford
Jimmy Moodie
Nick Lawrence
Jake Lothian
Jimmy McAlpine
Gordon McDougall
Peter Forsyth
Martin Lamb
Clifford McNight
Stuart Young
David Parkin
Peter Overton
Gary Mitchell
Eddie Stanley
Steve Widdowson
Alastair Donald
Phill Denherder
Steven Frankland
Barrie Hall
John Fortune
Garry Hooper
lan Marshall
Joe Martin
Ed Pannett
Derek Donaldson
George MacMillan Jnr
John Rutter
Malcolm Kellett
Alastair Forsyth
John Henderson
Arthur Unwin
N/A
N/A
N/A
Chas Davidson
Keith Theakston
John Thomson
George Fulton
John Lovett
Tom Keep
Ray Armstrong

15 cars
Peter McCallum
Mike Robertson
N/A
Robin Copland
Charles Bain
David McFarlane
John Buchanan
Scott Pryde
lan Forbes
Scott MacNeish
Alistair King
Chris Spence
Gordon McDougall
Wayne Murray
Donald Robertson

htl

ht2

ht2

cons

v s o N

sC
14
16
12
10

LY

final

gn

S

total

total




09.08.86 ("WHITEFORD MOTORS TROPHY" - F2 STOCK CARS)

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 323
2nd 71
3rd 216
4th 241
5th 379
6th 222
7th 63
8th 236
Heat 2
1st 106
2nd 323
3rd 3
4th 216
5th 379
6th 66
7th 63
8th 31
Final
i1st 106
2nd 306
3rd 171
4th 323
5th B
6th 216
7th 63
8th 6
Ministox
Heat 1
st 107
2nd 234
3rd 106
4th 74
5th 9
6th 104
7th 10
8th 41
Heat 2
1st 107
2nd 74
3rd 39
4th 104
5th 10
6th 9
7th a1
8th 264

Brian Middlemas
Gordon Alexander
Kenneth Stewart
Charlie Milne
Campbell Blain
Robert Davies
John Watkins

lan Robertson

Hamish Buchanan
Brian Middlemas
John Noble
Kenneth Stewart
Campbell Blain
Stuart McCaig
John Watkins
David Donaldson

Hamish Buchanan
Bobby Farrer
Tommy Davidson
Brian Middlemas
John Noble
Kenneth Stewart
John Watkins
Bobby Vass

Peter McCallum
Donald Robertson
John Buchanan
Alistair King

Scott Pryde
Wayne Murray
Charles Bain
Gordon McDougall

Peter McCallum
Alistair King

Mike Robertson
Wayne Murray
Charles Bain

Scott Pryde
Gordon McDougall
N/A

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

FNWB U O N ®©

B NWA U O N®©

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

744 Russell Taylor
515 Chas Davidson
7 lJimmy Moodie
16 Jimmy Wallace
733 Gary Mitchell
70 Jake Lothian
41 Gordon McDougall
64 John Fortune

515 Chas Davidson
7 Jimmy Moodie
41 Gordon McDougall
38 Eddie Stanley
64 John Fortune
733 Gary Mitchell
251 Alastair Forsyth
169 N/A

Final "Whiteford Motors Trophy"

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

7 lJimmy Moodie
733 Gary Mitchell
251 Alastair Forsyth
16 Jimmy Wallace

38 Eddie Stanley

41 Gordon McDougall
64 John Fortune

70 Jake Lothian

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

38 Eddie Stanley

733 Gary Mitchell

744 Russell Taylor

64 John Fortune

16 Jimmy Wallace

70 Jake Lothian

41 Gordon McDougall
7 Jimmy Moodie

P NWROUON®

P NWRUON®

NNWHRUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

818
862
899
885
814
863
802
868

k-

pud

884
863
899
885
860
814
868
828

s

899
863
860
814
803
821
818

©

s

Dave McLaren
Malcolm Chesher
Davy Philp

lan Marr

Bill Paxton

Paul Wightman
John Wilson

Alan McHattie

John Cowe

Paul Wightman
Davy Philp

lan Marr
Lawrence Inglis
Bill Paxton

Alan McHattie
Graham Cotterrell

Davy Philp
Paul Wightman
Lawrence Inglis
Bill Paxton
Charlie Brown
Billy Harris
Dave McLaren
NOF

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

9
8
25

Kenny Jeffrey
David Carswell
Robin Jeffrey

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

P NWARUON®

P NWAUON®

B NWARUON®

32
10i
21

oo w

306
171
63
37
71
24
66
222

©

ey

31
23
96
122
215
29!

o

©

10
74
104

<

23
10
39

106
41

264
76

24,

28

&

R

25

19 cars
Brian Middlemas
Hamish Buchanan
Kenneth Stewart
John Noble
Bobby Farrer
Tommy Davidson
John Watkins
Campbell Blain
Gordon Alexander
Charlie Milne
Stuart McCaig
Robert Davies
Bobby Vass
David Donaldson
lan Robertson
William Purves
George Robertson
William Simpson
Gillian Philp

16 cars
Peter McCallum
Alistair King
Wayne Murray
Scott Pryde
Donald Robertson
Charles Bain
Mike Robertson
John Buchanan
Gordon McDougall
N/A
David McFarlane
Robin Copland
Scott MacNeish

cars
Kenny Jeffrey
David Carswell
Robin Jeffrey
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

U N BN

ht1

NN B WU oo

o

ht2  ht3 final

7 10
8 16
5 6
6 8
14
12
2 4
4
3
2
1

ht2  ht3 final

w N o

&

hti  ht2 final
8
7
6
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total
25
24
17

total

total

8

7

6
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

733
38
16
41

515
64

25,

744
70

169

100

10!

188

73

P

a

o

899
86!
814
860
818
885
803
884
86
82.
868
802
828
816
820

(Y

BN

30 cars
Jimmy Moodie
Gary Mitchell
Eddie Stanley
Jimmy Wallace
Gordon McDougall
Chas Davidson
John Fortune
Alastair Forsyth
Russell Taylor
Jake Lothian
N/A
George MacMillan Jnr
James Plain
Ronnie Ford
George Fulton

15 cars
Davy Philp
Paul Wightman
Bill Paxton
Lawrence Inglis
Dave Mclaren
lan Marr
Charlie Brown
John Cowe
Malcolm Chesher
Billy Harris
Alan McHattie
John Wilson
Graham Cotterrell
Jim Docherty
Jimmy Forrest

htl

B NN O

w

htl

w

ht2

N & ® o

final

16
14
8
10
6

12

final

total




16.08.86
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1
1st 106
2nd 306
3rd 3
4th 6
5th 11
6th 29
7th 122
8th 307
Heat 2
1st 98
2nd 106
3rd 171
4th 306
5th 241
6th 3
7th 6
8th 122
Final
i1st 106
2nd 98
3rd 171
4th 241
5th B
6th 26
7th 379
8th 11
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 74
2nd 39
3rd 234
4th 10
5th 107
6th 284
7th
8th
Heat 2
st 234
2nd 74
3rd 39
4th 241
5th 104
6th 76
7th 10
8th 141

Hamish Buchanan
Bobby Farrer
John Noble

Bobby Vass
Dennis Dingle

Sid Threadgall
George Robertson
Andrew Cowans

Graham Mckay
Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Davidson
Bobby Farrer
Charlie Milne
John Noble
Bobby Vass
George Robertson

Hamish Buchanan
Graham Mckay
Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
John Noble

N/A

Campbell Blain
Dennis Dingle

Alistair King

Mike Robertson
Donald Robertson
Charles Bain
Peter McCallum
Scott MacNeish
NOF

NOF

Donald Robertson
Alistair King

Mike Robertson
Robin Copland
Wayne Murray
David McFarlane
Charles Bain
Clinton McKay

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

FNWB U O N ®©

B NWA U O N®©

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

744
64
38

251
33
78

733

70
744
515
100

33

78

38

7
70
744
41
38
78
100
33

Jimmy Moodie
Russell Taylor
John Fortune
Eddie Stanley
Alastair Forsyth
Keith Stanford
Ronnie NcVicar
Gary Mitchell

Jimmy Moodie

Jake Lothian

Russell Taylor

Chas Davidson
George MacMillan Jnr
Keith Stanford
Ronnie NcVicar

Eddie Stanley

Jimmy Moodie

Jake Lothian

Russell Taylor

Gordon McDougall
Eddie Stanley

Ronnie NcVicar
George MacMillan Jnr
Keith Stanford

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

70
744
38
515
100
33
7
48

Jake Lothian

Russell Taylor

Eddie Stanley

Chas Davidson
George MacMillan Jnr
Keith Stanford

Jimmy Moodie
Hamish McNab

P NWROUON®

P NWRUON®

P AWHARUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

899 Davy Philp

860 Lawrence Inglis
818 Dave Mclaren
868 Alan McHattie
814 Bill Paxton

849 Stewart Morton
865 Alan Henderson
828 John Freil

849 Stewart Morton
809 Brian Leckie
865 Alan Henderson
814 Bill Paxton

899 Davy Philp

863 Paul Wightman
860 Lawrence Inglis

NOF

849 Stewart Morton
863 Paul Wightman
865 Alan Henderson
809 Brian Leckie
814 Bill Paxton
860 Lawrence Inglis
820 Jimmy Forrest
NOF

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

9  Kenny Jeffrey
79 Andrew Dougall
6 Kenny Brown

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

P NWARUON®

P NWAUON®

B NWARUON®

10
98
171

=3

24,
306

ey

11
26
37
29
122
30
24

©

S

31
46
66
71
96
128
21
236
29!
32:
15

o

w o

849
865
80!
81.
86!
86/
899
818
86!
820
80:
81
827
828
877

[T

&

o ®

26 cars
Hamish Buchanan
Graham Mckay
Tommy Davidson
John Noble
Charlie Milne
Bobby Farrer
Bobby Vass
Dennis Dingle
N/A
Campbell Blain
Sid Threadgall
George Robertson
Andrew Cowans
Brian Cameron
N/A
David Donaldson
Andrew Thomson
Stuart McCaig
Gordon Alexander
William Purves
Joe Moir
Kenneth Stewart
lan Robertson
Gillian Philp
Brian Middlemas
lan Cheesman

15 cars
Stewart Morton
Alan Henderson
Brian Leckie
Bill Paxton
Paul Wightman
Lawrence Inglis
Davy Philp
Dave Mclaren
Alan McHattie
Jimmy Forrest
Charlie Brown
Jim Docherty
Alex Grant
Graham Cotterrell
lan McGuigan

ht1

N

htl

v oo

ht2  ht3

NUu bW oSN

ht2  ht3

ANWUNO®

final

16
14
12
8

10

o

final

16
12
10
8
14
6

total
31
22
18

744
70
38

100
33
41
78

51!
64

25,
48

733
10
16

224

684

«

-

74
234
39
10
241
104
107
76
284
141
12
41
106

79

17 cars
Jimmy Moodie
Russell Taylor
Jake Lothian
Eddie Stanley
George MacMillan Jnr
Keith Stanford
Gordon McDougall
Ronnie NcVicar
Chas Davidson
John Fortune
Alastair Forsyth
Hamish McNab
Gary Mitchell
lan Marshall
Jimmy Wallace
Malcolm Kellett
Thomas Ratcliffe

16 cars
Alistair King
Donald Robertson
Mike Robertson
Charles Bain
Robin Copland
Wayne Murray
Peter McCallum
David McFarlane
Scott MacNeish
Clinton McKay
Chris Spence
Gordon McDougall
John Buchanan

cars
Kenny Jeffrey
Andrew Dougall
Kenny Brown
#N/A
#N/A

htl

ht2
8

whaARNO

N

ht1
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

cons

ht3

ht2

final
16
12
14
8
4
2
10
6

final

final

total

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A




23.08.86 REACH FOR THE STARS TROPHIES

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
st 171
2nd 241
3rd 106
4th 71
5th 132
6th 33
7th 236
8th 90
Heat 2
1st 106
2nd 171
3rd 132
4th 122
5th 6
6th 8
7th 31
8th
Final
st 171
2nd 241
3rd 132
4th 106
5th 299
6th 31
7th 122
8th 8
Ministox
Heat 1
st 234
2nd 107
3rd 106
4th 74
5th 104
6th 10
7th 9
8th 141
Heat 2
1st 107
2nd 39
3rd 74
4th 106
5th 241
6th 104
7th 76

8th 10

Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
Hamish Buchanan
Gordon Alexander
Jimmy Moodie
N/A

lan Robertson
N/A

Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Davidson
Jimmy Moodie
George Robertson
Bobby Vass

N/A

David Donaldson
NOF

Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
Jimmy Moodie
Hamish Buchanan
Gillian Philp
David Donaldson
George Robertson
N/A

Donald Robertson
Peter McCallum
John Buchanan
Alistair King
Wayne Murray
Charles Bain
Scott Pryde
Clinton McKay

Peter McCallum
Mike Robertson
Alistair King
John Buchanan
Robin Copland
Wayne Murray
David McFarlane
Charles Bain

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

FNWB U O N ®©

B NWA U O N®©

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

70
16
38
41
33
251
36
78

70
744
16
78
64
733
251

70
744
16
64
17
251
100
733

Jake Lothian
Jimmy Wallace
Eddie Stanley
Gordon McDougall
Keith Stanford
Alastair Forsyth
Ed Pannett
Ronnie NcVicar

Jake Lothian
Russell Taylor
Jimmy Wallace
Ronnie NcVicar
John Fortune
Gary Mitchell
Alastair Forsyth
NOF

Jake Lothian

Russell Taylor

Jimmy Wallace

John Fortune

Joe Martin

Alastair Forsyth
George MacMillan Jnr
Gary Mitchell

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

251
744
16
64
36
78
100
733

Alastair Forsyth
Russell Taylor

Jimmy Wallace

John Fortune

Ed Pannett

Ronnie NcVicar
George MacMillan Jnr
Gary Mitchell

P NWROUON®

P NWRUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 863 Paul Wightman
2nd 809 Brian Leckie
3rd 865 Alan Henderson
4th 885 lan Marr
5th 821 Billy Harris
6th 868 Alan McHattie
7th 806 lan Dickie
8th 877 lan McGuigan
Heat 2
1st 849 Stewart Morton
2nd 863 Paul Wightman
3rd 809 Brian Leckie
4th 865 Alan Henderson
5th 821 Billy Harris
6th 877 lan McGuigan
7th 868 Alan McHattie
8th 881 John Freil
Final
1st 863 Paul Wightman
2nd 865 Alan Henderson
3rd 809 Brian Leckie
4th 803 Charlie Brown
5th NOF
6th NOF
7th NOF
8th NOF
Super Bangers cars
Heat 1
1st #N/A
2nd #N/A
3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A

P NWARUON®

P NWAUON®

total

P NWARUON®

171
106
132
241
122
31
29!

©

71

33
236
90

11
15
23
24
27
45
63

66
98
167
206
216
222
306
307
323
379

809
865
803
821
849
868
885
877
806
881
811
814
816

32 cars
Tommy Davidson
Hamish Buchanan
Jimmy Moodie
Charlie Milne
George Robertson
David Donaldson
Gillian Philp
N/A
Gordon Alexander
Bobby Vass
N/A
lan Robertson
N/A
John Noble
Dennis Dingle
lan Cheesman
William Cherry
Brian Cameron
David Gracie
Kevin McLean
John Watkins
Laura Butters
Stuart McCaig
Graham Mckay
Stan Matthews
Mike Richardson
Kenneth Stewart
Robert Davies
Bobby Farrer
Andrew Cowans
Brian Middlemas
Campbell Blain

14 cars
Paul Wightman
Brian Leckie
Alan Henderson
Charlie Brown
Billy Harris
Stewart Morton
Alan McHattie
lan Marr
lan McGuigan
lan Dickie
John Freil
Gerry Moore
Bill Paxton
Jim Docherty

N

N R UOw

o o N

«

ht2

o

final

16

final

16
12
14
10

total
31

70
16
744
64
25,
78
17
36
38
100
733
41
33
117
188
515
684

-

107
74
106
234
39
104
10
24

ey

76
14
284

ey

17 cars
Jake Lothian
Jimmy Wallace
Russell Taylor
John Fortune
Alastair Forsyth
Ronnie NcVicar
Joe Martin
Ed Pannett
Eddie Stanley
George MacMillan Jnr
Gary Mitchell
Gordon McDougall
Keith Stanford
Stuart Young
Ronnie Ford
Chas Davidson
Thomas Ratcliffe

12 cars
Peter McCallum
Alistair King.
John Buchanan
Donald Robertson
Mike Robertson
Wayne Murray
Charles Bain
Robin Copland
Scott Pryde
David McFarlane
Clinton McKay
Scott MacNeish

cars
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

htl

0o u N

IS

ht2

uN BN

ht2

«

AR W

ht1
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

cons

ht3

ht2

final
16
12
14
10
6

final

final

grn

wouNo

total

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total




30.08.86 SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIP - F1 STOCK CARS

F1 Stock Cars

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

212
354
471
53
85
260
156
59

53
286
85
203
354
156
128
250

1
367
212
286
203
260
471
250

Frankie Wainman
Richie Ainsworth
Bobby Burns
John Lund

Ray Tyldesley
Dave Berresford
Graham Blundell
Nigel Watson

John Lund

John Toulson
Ray Tyldesley
Dan Clarke
Richie Ainsworth
Graham Blundell
John Wright
Gerald Taylor

Stuart Smith

lan Smith

Frankie Wainman
John Toulson

Dan Clarke

Dave Berresford
Bobby Burns
Gerald Taylor

SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIP

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

53
212
471
286

1

85
367
128

John Lund
Frankie Wainman
Bobby Burns
John Toulson
Stuart Smith

Ray Tyldesley

lan Smith

John Wright

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

212
286
354
128
203
85
156
471

Frankie Wainman
John Toulson
Richie Ainsworth
John Wright

Dan Clarke

Ray Tyldesley
Graham Blundell
Bobby Burns

B NWAUON® B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

R NWAUON®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

644
744
251
16
70
38
33
100

744
70
733
33
62
48
871
188

744
70
16
33
64

733
36

100

Paul Broatch

Russell Taylor
Alastair Forsyth
Jimmy Wallace

Jake Lothian

Eddie Stanley

Keith Stanford
George MacMillan Jnr

Russell Taylor
Jake Lothian
Gary Mitchell
Keith Stanford
Derek Donaldson
Hamish McNab
Ray Armstrong
Ronnie Ford

Russell Taylor

Jake Lothian

Jimmy Wallace

Keith Stanford

John Fortune

Gary Mitchell

Ed Pannett

George MacMillan Jnr

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

251
16
733
33
38
36
744
64

Alastair Forsyth
Jimmy Wallace
Gary Mitchell
Keith Stanford
Eddie Stanley
Ed Pannett
Russell Taylor
John Fortune

P NWROUON®

P NWRUON®

P AWHARUON®

Ministox
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

234
107

39
74
104
14
284

py

39
106

74
104
24
14
284

Py

Donald Robertson
Peter McCallum
Scott Pryde

Mike Robertson
Alistair King
Wayne Murray
Clinton McKay
Scott MacNeish

Mike Robertson
John Buchanan
Scott Pryde
Alistair King
Wayne Murray
Robin Copland
Clinton McKay
Scott MacNeish

P NWAUON®

P NWAUON®

212
286
GE
471
85
354

203
367
128
156
260
250
59
52
96
113
215
294
310
381
412
452
457

24 cars
Frankie Wainman
John Toulson
John Lund
Bobby Burns
Ray Tyldesley
Richie Ainsworth
Stuart Smith
Dan Clarke
lan Smith
John Wright
Graham Blundell
Dave Berresford
Gerald Taylor
Nigel Watson
Craig Haworth
Glyn Daft
Russell Humphrey
Geoff Nickolls
John Dowson
Par Byrne
lan Hall
Dave Tapping
Joe Jopling
N/A

12 cars

39 Mike Robertson

9  Scott Pryde

74 Alistair King
234 Donald Robertson
104 Wayne Murray
106 John Buchanan
107 Peter McCallum
141 Clinton McKay
241 Robin Copland
284 Scott MacNeish
10 Charles Bain

76 David McFarlane

htl

NhOW

ht2

w oo s un

~

ht3
6
S|

ht2

Y

final
14
10
16
12
6

ht3

gn

final

total

total

744
70
16
33

733

25,
64

644
36
38
62
48

100

871

188

P

105
117
51!
73
930

@«

21 cars
Russell Taylor
Jake Lothian
Jimmy Wallace
Keith Stanford
Gary Mitchell
Alastair Forsyth
John Fortune
Paul Broatch
Ed Pannett
Eddie Stanley
Derek Donaldson
Hamish McNab
George MacMillan Jnr
Ray Armstrong
Ronnie Ford
Jimmy Moodie
James Plain
Stuart Young
Chas Davidson
George Fulton
Geoffrey Bunn

ht2

8
7

final

16
14
12
10
6

grn
4

B oo U~

s w

total
35
25
24




13.09.86

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
st 171
2nd 306
3rd 241
4th 3
5th 216
6th 71
7th 27
8th 31
Heat 2
st 241
2nd 3
3rd 216
4th 323
5th 236
6th 31
7th 27
8th 11
Final
st 306
2nd 106
3rd 171
4th 216
5th 241
6th 323
7th B
8th 24
Ministox
Heat 1
st 234
2nd 39
3rd 106
4th 74
5th 104
6th 107
7th 10
8th 76
Heat 2
1st 39
2nd 106
3rd 74
4th 104
5th 10
6th 284
7th 107
8th 41

Tommy Davidson
Bobby Farrer
Charlie Milne
John Noble
Kenneth Stewart
Gordon Alexander
David Gracie
David Donaldson

Charlie Milne
John Noble
Kenneth Stewart
Brian Middlemas
lan Robertson
David Donaldson
David Gracie
Dennis Dingle

Bobby Farrer
Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Davidson
Kenneth Stewart
Charlie Milne
Brian Middlemas
John Noble

Brian Cameron

Donald Robertson
Mike Robertson
John Buchanan
Alistair King
Wayne Murray
Peter McCallum
Charles Bain
David McFarlane

Mike Robertson
John Buchanan
Alistair King
Wayne Murray
Charles Bain

Scott MacNeish
Peter McCallum
Gordon McDougall

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

FNWB U O N ®©

B NWA U O N®©

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

300
157
4
9
40
115
95
25

300
157
40
25

95

Dave Duncan
Liam Murray
Alan Rae
Kenny Jeffrey
Sandy Baxter
John Anderson
N/A

Robin Jeffrey

Dave Duncan
Liam Murray
Sandy Baxter
Robin Jeffrey
Kenny Brown
Ally Hunter
N/A

David Carswell

Destruction Derby

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

300

Dave Duncan

P NWROUON®

P NWRUON®

16

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st 818
2nd 862
3rd 899
4th 877
5th 827
6th 821
7th 820
8th

Heat 2
1st 899
2nd 862
3rd 827
4th 821
5th 877
6th 818
7th 805
8th

Final
1st 862
2nd 899
3rd 821
4th 811
5th 820
6th 803
7th 877
8th

Dave McLaren
Malcolm Chesher
Davy Philp

lan McGuigan
Alex Grant

Billy Harris
Jimmy Forrest
NOF

Davy Philp
Malcolm Chesher
Alex Grant

Billy Harris

lan McGuigan
Dave Mclaren
Nigel Imrie

NOF

Malcolm Chesher
Davy Philp

Billy Harris

Gerry Moore
Jimmy Forrest
Charlie Brown
lan McGuigan
NOF

P NWAUON® P NWARUON®

P NWAUON®

306
241
216

106
323
171
27
31
236
71
24
11

62
167
307

63

40

15

899
821
818
877
827
820
811
803
805
806
881
884

33 cars
Bobby Farrer
Charlie Milne
Kenneth Stewart
John Noble
Hamish Buchanan
Brian Middlemas
Tommy Davidson
David Gracie
David Donaldson
lan Robertson
Gordon Alexander
Brian Cameron
Dennis Dingle
N/A
Andrew Tulloch
Stan Matthews
Andrew Cowans
John Watkins
Jimmy Sinclair
lan Cheesman

13 cars
Malcolm Chesher
Davy Philp
Billy Harris
Dave Mclaren
lan McGuigan
Alex Grant
Jimmy Forrest
Gerry Moore
Charlie Brown
Nigel Imrie
lan Dickie
John Freil
John Cowe

N B Ul W N

final

16
8
10
4
14
6
12

final

8
7
6

w

total
23
22
20

total
22
21
14

300
157
40

25

95

115

39
10
74
104
234
10
10
284

o

<

41
24

ey

22 cars
Dave Duncan
Liam Murray
Sandy Baxter
Alan Rae
Robin Jeffrey
Kenny Jeffrey
N/A
Kenny Brown
John Anderson
Ally Hunter
David Carswell

11 cars
Mike Robertson
John Buchanan
Alistair King
Wayne Murray
Donald Robertson
Charles Bain
Peter McCallum
Scott MacNeish
David McFarlane
Gordon McDougall
Robin Copland

ht1

NUuROHN®

ht2

cons

ht3

final
16

final

grn

total

total

P WWwaBOOO




20.09.86 (FULL THROTTLE DISCO TROPHIES - ALL FORMULAE)

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 106 Hamish Buchanan
2nd 306 Bobby Farrer
3rd 241 Charlie Milne
4th 216 Kenneth Stewart
5th 171 Tommy Davidson
6th 299 Gillian Philp
7th 323 Brian Middlemas

8th 31 David Donaldson
Heat 2
1st 98 Graham Mckay

2nd 241 Charlie Milne
3rd 216 Kenneth Stewart
4th 306 Bobby Farrer

5th 3 John Noble

6th 71 Gordon Alexander
7th 23 William Cherry
8th NOF

Final "Full Throttle Disco Trophy"
1st 171 Tommy Davidson
2nd 241 Charlie Milne
3rd 106 Hamish Buchanan
4th 306 Bobby Farrer
5th 98 Graham Mckay
6th 216 Kenneth Stewart
7th 31 David Donaldson
8th 71 Gordon Alexander

Ministox

Heat 1
1st 234 Donald Robertson
2nd 39 Mike Robertson
3rd 74 Alistair King
4th 107 Peter McCallum
5th 9  Scott Pryde
6th 10 Charles Bain
7th 241 Robin Copland
8th 106 John Buchanan

Final "Full Throttle Disco Trophy"
1st 234 Donald Robertson
2nd 39 Mike Robertson
3rd 241 Robin Copland
ath 9  Scott Pryde
5th 41 Gordon McDougall
6th 106 John Buchanan
7th 74 Alistair King
8th 107 Peter McCallum

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

FNWB U O N ®©

B NWA U O N®©

F2

Heat 1
1st 733 Gary Mitchell
2nd 744 Russell Taylor
3rd 38 Eddie Stanley
4th 251 Alastair Forsyth
5th 214 Jimmy McAlpine

6th 7 Jimmy Moodie

7th 33  Keith Stanford

8th 70 Jake Lothian
Heat 2

1st 7 lJimmy Moodie

2nd 744 Russell Taylor
3rd 70 Jake Lothian
4ath 16 Jimmy Wallace
5th 733 Gary Mitchell
6th 214 Jimmy McAlpine
7th 33  Keith Stanford
8th 251 Alastair Forsyth

Final "Full Throttle Disco Trophy"
1st 70 Jake Lothian
2nd 744 Russell Taylor
3rd 16 Jimmy Wallace
4th 33 Keith Stanford
5th 214 Jimmy McAlpine

6th 48 Hamish McNab
7th 58 Michael Thomas
8th #N/A

Grand National
1st 214 Jimmy McAlpine
2nd 744 Russell Taylor
3rd 7 Jimmy Moodie
4th 16 Jimmy Wallace
5th 733 Gary Mitchell

6th 33 Keith Stanford
7th 48 Hamish McNab
8th 58 Michael Thomas

P NWROUON®

P NWRUON®

B NWARWUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1

1st 862 Malcolm Chesher
2nd 899 Davy Philp
3rd 865 Alan Henderson
4th 806 lan Dickie
S5th 885 lan Marr
6th 877 lan McGuigan
7th 811 Gerry Moore
8th 803 Charlie Brown

=y

Heat 2
1st 811 Gerry Moore
2nd 877 lan McGuigan
3rd 862 Malcolm Chesher
4th 821 Billy Harris
5th 899 Davy Philp
6th 865 Alan Henderson
7th 809 Brian Leckie
8th 824 Andy Forrest

[y

Final "Full Throttle Disco Trophy"
1st 899 Davy Philp
2nd 862 Malcolm Chesher
3rd 809 Brian Leckie
4th 877 lan McGuigan
S5th 865 Alan Henderson

6th NOF
7th NOF
8th NOF

Super Bangers

Final "Full Throttle Disco Trophy"
1st 157 Liam Murray
2nd 40 Sandy Baxter

3rd #N/A
4th #N/A
5th #N/A
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A

P NWARUON®

P NWAUON®

B NWARUON®

241
306
106
171
216
98
31
71

29!
23
323
24
27
62
66
96
167
206

©

899
877
865
809
811

806
885
803
824
820
818
863
890

157
40

19 cars
Charlie Milne
Bobby Farrer
Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Davidson
Kenneth Stewart
Graham Mckay
David Donaldson
Gordon Alexander
John Noble
Gillian Philp
William Cherry
Brian Middlemas
Brian Cameron
David Gracie
Andrew Tulloch
Stuart McCaig
William Purves
Stan Matthews
Mike Richardson

15 cars
Malcolm Chesher
Davy Philp
lan McGuigan
Alan Henderson
Brian Leckie
Gerry Moore
Billy Harris
lan Dickie
lan Marr
Charlie Brown
Andy Forrest
Jimmy Forrest
Dave McLaren
Paul Wightman
Bob Guy

cars
Liam Murray
Sandy Baxter
#N/A
#N/A

&

ht2  ht3 final total
7 14 27 744
5 10 22 70
12 20 214
16 20 16

73

[

6
8 8 16 33
4 5]
2 5] 48
4 38
3 25,
2 58
2 17
0 64
0
0
0
0
0
0

P

100
10!
117
684

a

ht2  ht3 final total

6 14 28
4 16 27 234
7 10 20 39
3 8 17 9
2 12 14 74
8 10 241
5 5 107
5 a1
4 106
il 10
1 1 75
0 76
0 141
0
0

hti  ht2 final total

8 8

7 7
#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A

29 cars
Russell Taylor
Jake Lothian
Jimmy McAlpine
Jimmy Wallace
Jimmy Moodie
Keith Stanford
Gary Mitchell
Hamish McNab
Eddie Stanley
Alastair Forsyth
Michael Thomas
Joe Martin
John Fortune
George MacMillan Jnr
James Plain
Stuart Young
Thomas Ratcliffe

12 cars
Donald Robertson
Mike Robertson
Scott Pryde
Alistair King.
Robin Copland
Peter McCallum
Gordon McDougall
John Buchanan
Charles Bain
N/A
David McFarlane
Clinton McKay

NS N ®

[

ht2

WA RONUN®

ht2

ht3

final
14
16
8
12

10

final

grn
7

N A WOV ®

total

total
35
23
23




27.09.86 SCOTTISH HOT ROD CHAMPIONSHIP

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 216
2nd 241
3rd 307
4th 27
5th 62
6th 11
7th 257
8th
Heat 2
1st 98
2nd 241
3rd 24
4th 3
5th 216
6th 6
7th 307
8th
Final
1st 106
2nd 24
3rd 241
4th 299
5th B
6th 31
7th 216
8th 6
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 241
2nd 107
3rd 74
4th 106
5th 104
6th 9
7th 141
8th 41
Heat 2
1st 241
2nd 107
3rd 39
4th 106
5th a1
6th 284
7th 9

8th

Kenneth Stewart
Charlie Milne
Andrew Cowans
David Gracie
Andrew Tulloch
Dennis Dingle
N/A

NOF

Graham Mckay
Charlie Milne
Brian Cameron
John Noble
Kenneth Stewart
Bobby Vass
Andrew Cowans
NOF

Hamish Buchanan
Brian Cameron
Charlie Milne
Gillian Philp

John Noble

David Donaldson
Kenneth Stewart
Bobby Vass

Robin Copland
Peter McCallum
Alistair King

John Buchanan
Wayne Murray
Scott Pryde
Clinton McKay
Gordon McDougall

Robin Copland
Peter McCallum
Mike Robertson
John Buchanan
Gordon McDougall
Scott MacNeish
Scott Pryde

NOF

B NWAUON

B NWAUON®

B NWA U O N®©

F2
Heat 1
673
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

733
16
70

214

38
78
33

733

214
38
78
70
41
33

214
7
38
70
16
78
33
41

Gary Mitchell
Jimmy Wallace
Jake Lothian
Jimmy McAlpine
Jimmy Moodie
Eddie Stanley
Ronnie NcVicar
Keith Stanford

Gary Mitchell
Jimmy Moodie
Jimmy McAlpine
Eddie Stanley
Ronnie NcVicar
Jake Lothian
Gordon McDougall
Keith Stanford

Jimmy McAlpine
Jimmy Moodie
Eddie Stanley
Jake Lothian
Jimmy Wallace
Ronnie NcVicar
Keith Stanford
Gordon McDougall

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED

P NWROUON®

P NWRUON®

P NWRUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

862
827
863
81,
899
877
865
818

=

899
863
827
877
862
805
809

Malcolm Chesher
Alex Grant

Paul Wightman
Gerry Moore
Davy Philp

lan McGuigan
Alan Henderson
Dave McLaren

Davy Philp

Paul Wightman
Alex Grant

lan McGuigan
Malcolm Chesher
Nigel Imrie

Brian Leckie

NOF

SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIP

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

827
811
862
899
805
818
877
809

Alex Grant

Gerry Moore
Malcolm Chesher
Davy Philp

Nigel Imrie

Dave McLaren
lan McGuigan
Brian Leckie

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

P NWARUON®

P NWAUON®

B NWARUON®

241
24
106
216

29!
98
307
31

©

27
62
11
257
188
66
71
167
206
236
306

827
862
899
811
863
877
805
818
809
865
803
802
821
164
824

21 cars
Charlie Milne
Brian Cameron
Hamish Buchanan
Kenneth Stewart
John Noble
Gillian Philp
Graham Mckay
Andrew Cowans
David Donaldson
Bobby Vass
David Gracie
Andrew Tulloch
Dennis Dingle
N/A
Geoff Mintram
Stuart McCaig
Gordon Alexander
Stan Matthews
Mike Richardson
lan Robertson
Bobby Farrer

15 cars

Alex Grant
Malcolm Chesher
Davy Philp
Gerry Moore
Paul Wightman
lan McGuigan
Nigel Imrie
Dave Mclaren
Brian Leckie
Alan Henderson
Charlie Brown
John Wilson
Billy Harris

#N/A
Andy Forrest

TBA
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ht1

Nws O’

cars

ht2

ht2

IS

ht1
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht3

ht3

ht2

final
12
14
16
4
8
10

final
16
12

N o oS

final

total

total

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

214

38
70
733
16
78
33
41
58
72
100
323
o1
580
684
788
899
48

o

24

10

106
39
74

Sy

41
104
284
14

76
234

ey

19 cars
Jimmy McAlpine
Jimmy Moodie
Eddie Stanley
Jake Lothian
Gary Mitchell
Jimmy Wallace
Ronnie NcVicar
Keith Stanford
Gordon McDougall
Michael Thomas
Alex Mutch
George MacMillan Jnr
Gary Bark
Chas Davidson
Alan Madams
Thomas Ratcliffe
George Riddell
Phil Wyer
Hamish McNab

12 cars
Robin Copland
Peter McCallum
John Buchanan
Mike Robertson
Alistair King.
Scott Pryde
Gordon McDougall
Wayne Murray
Scott MacNeish
Clinton McKay
David McFarlane
Donald Robertson

R NN®OWLRW®W

htl
16
14
10

12

N

ht2

0w u N

&

ht2

@ v N ®

N

final

16
14
12
10

N B o ®

final

grn

total
24
21
15
6
12

oo b WO ®

total
27
25
20




04.10.86 SCOTTISH MINISTOX CHAMPIONSHIP

Saloon Stocks

Bobby Farrer
Tommy Davidson
John Noble
Gillian Philp
Kenneth Stewart
Charlie Milne
Stuart McCaig
Stan Matthews

Tommy Davidson
Hamish Buchanan
Harry Denholm
Gillian Philp

John Noble
Bobby Farrer
Davy Forrest
Stuart McCaig

Hamish Buchanan
John Noble

Harry Denholm
Gillian Philp

N/A

Stan Matthews
N/A

NOF

STOX CHAMPIONSHIP

Heat 1
1st 306
2nd 171
3rd 3
4th 299
5th 216
6th 241
7th 66
8th 167
Heat 2
st 171
2nd 106
3rd 217
4th 299
5th 3
6th 306
7th 125
8th 66
Final
i1st 106
2nd 3
3rd 217
4th 299
5th 257
6th 167
7th a7
8th
Ministox
st 107
2nd 74
3rd 106
4th 241
5th 9
6th 141
7th 10
8th 284
Heat 2
1st 241
2nd 234
3rd 74
4th 107
5th 141
6th 104
7th 39
8th 9

Peter McCallum
Alistair King
John Buchanan
Robin Copland
Scott Pryde
Clinton McKay
Charles Bain
Scott MacNeish

Robin Copland
Donald Robertson
Alistair King
Peter McCallum
Clinton McKay
Wayne Murray
Mike Robertson
Scott Pryde

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

B NWA U O N®©

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

214
16
70

33
52
38
100

251
214
16
70

52
38
33

251
214
16
38
70
52
33
100

Jimmy McAlpine
Jimmy Wallace

Jake Lothian

Jimmy Moodie

Keith Stanford
Martin Lamb

Eddie Stanley

George MacMillan Jnr

Alastair Forsyth
Jimmy McAlpine
Jimmy Wallace
Jake Lothian
Jimmy Moodie
Martin Lamb
Eddie Stanley
Keith Stanford

Alastair Forsyth
Jimmy McAlpine
Jimmy Wallace

Eddie Stanley

Jake Lothian

Martin Lamb

Keith Stanford
George MacMillan Jnr

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

16
7
52
33
100
214
251
58

Jimmy Wallace
Jimmy Moodie
Martin Lamb

Keith Stanford
George MacMillan Jnr
Jimmy McAlpine
Alastair Forsyth
Michael Thomas

P NWROUON®

P NWRUON®

P AWHARUON®

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

885 lan Marr

818 Dave Mclaren
827 Alex Grant

863 Paul Wightman
824 Andy Forrest
899 Davy Philp

806 lan Dickie

877 lan McGuigan

863 Paul Wightman
806 lan Dickie

877 lan McGuigan
827 Alex Grant

899 Davy Philp

821 Billy Harris

818 Dave Mclaren
805 Nigel Imrie

824 Andy Forrest
827 Alex Grant

863 Paul Wightman
899 Davy Philp

877 lan McGuigan
821 Billy Harris

885 lan Marr

809 Brian Leckie

Super Bangers

Heat 1

8th

40 Sandy Baxter
11 lan Short
9  Kenny Jeffrey
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

P NWARUON®

P NWAUON®

B NWARUON®

10i
29!
217

© o

306
257
16
21
47
24,
66
125
32
222
98
96
71
40
31
24
23

o N

ey

w

827
86!
824
89!

[

©

885
806
818
82.
80!

© B

803
807
811
85
86!

o B

22 cars
John Noble
Hamish Buchanan
Gillian Philp
Harry Denholm
Tommy Davidson
Bobby Farrer
N/A
Stan Matthews
Kenneth Stewart
N/A
Charlie Milne
Stuart McCaig
Davy Forrest
Brian Middlemas
Robert Davies
Graham Mckay
William Purves
Gordon Alexander
Jimmy Sinclair
David Donaldson
Brian Cameron
William Cherry

16 cars
Alex Grant
Paul Wightman
Andy Forrest
Davy Philp
lan McGuigan
lan Marr
lan Dickie
Dave Mclaren
Billy Harris
Brian Leckie
Nigel Imrie
Charlie Brown
Ronnie McKenzie
Gerry Moore
lan Headley
Alan Henderson

ht1

NN®RWAOO

ht2  ht3 final

4 14

7 16

5 10

6 12

8

3
8
6
4

1

2

ht2  ht3 final

5 14

8 12
16

4 10

6 8
4

7

2

3} 6
2

1

total
24
23
20

total

16
214
25,

70

52

7

33

38
100
117

17

41

48

64

78
105
515
788

-

10

74
24
106
141

S

pey

234
10
104
39
284
76

11

40

18 cars
Jimmy Wallace
Jimmy McAlpine
Alastair Forsyth
Jake Lothian
Martin Lamb
Jimmy Moodie
Keith Stanford
Eddie Stanley
George MacMillan Jnr
Stuart Young
Joe Martin
Gordon McDougall
Hamish McNab
John Fortune
Ronnie NcVicar
James Plain
Chas Davidson
George Riddell

15 cars
Peter McCallum
Alistair King.
Robin Copland
John Buchanan
Clinton McKay
Scott Pryde
Donald Robertson
Charles Bain
Wayne Murray
Mike Robertson
Scott MacNeish
David McFarlane

TBA cars
Sandy Baxter
lan Short
Kenny Jeffrey
N/A

N/A

htl
16
14
10
12

ht2

NRr WO oo

ht2

Y

ht2

cons

ht3

final

final
12
14
16
8
6

10

final

total

8

7

6
#N/A
#N/A

grn

[

total

total
33
32
28
19
18




11.10.86 GARRY SMITH MEMORIAL TROPHY HOT RODS /

SUPERBANGER SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIP)
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
st 171
2nd 306
3rd 98
4th 3
5th 299
6th 216
7th 31
8th 66
Heat 2
1st 98
2nd 106
3rd 217
4th 171
5th 241
6th 3
7th 236
8th 216
Final
1st 98
2nd 106
3rd 217
4th 241
5th 216
6th 299
7th 307
8th 236
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 74
2nd 106
3rd 39
4th 9
5th 234
6th 107
7th 241
8th
Heat 2
1st 74
2nd 241
3rd 234
4th 9
5th a1
6th 106
7th 107

8th 39

Tommy Davidson
Bobby Farrer
Graham Mckay
John Noble
Gillian Philp
Kenneth Stewart
David Donaldson
Stuart McCaig

Graham Mckay
Hamish Buchanan
Harry Denholm
Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
John Noble

lan Robertson
Kenneth Stewart

Graham Mckay
Hamish Buchanan
Harry Denholm
Charlie Milne
Kenneth Stewart
Gillian Philp
Andrew Cowans
lan Robertson

Alistair King

John Buchanan
Mike Robertson
Scott Pryde
Donald Robertson
Peter McCallum
Robin Copland
NOF

Alistair King

Robin Copland
Donald Robertson
Scott Pryde
Gordon McDougall
John Buchanan
Peter McCallum
Mike Robertson

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

B NWB U O N®©

B NWB U O N®©

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

16 Jimmy Wallace

7 Jimmy Moodie
41 Gordon McDougal
251 Alastair Forsyth
70 Jake Lothian

33 Keith Stanford
48 Hamish McNab
580 Alan Madams

214 Jimmy McAlpine
251 Alastair Forsyth
70 Jake Lothian
16 Jimmy Wallace
78 Ronnie NcVicar
7 Jimmy Moodie
33  Keith Stanford
515 Chas Davidson

16 Jimmy Wallace
64 John Fortune
214 Jimmy McAlpine
33  Keith Stanford
70 Jake Lothian

100 George MacMillan Jnr

251 Alastair Forsyth
48 Hamish McNab

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

70 Jake Lothian

78 Ronnie NcVicar

41 Gordon McDougall
7 Jimmy Moodie

33  Keith Stanford

251 Alastair Forsyth
16 Jimmy Wallace

48 Hamish McNab

P NWRUON®

P NWARUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

13 cars

818 Dave Mclaren
877 lan McGuigan
885 lan Marr

862 Malcolm Chesher
827 Alex Grant

811 Gerry Moore

865 Alan Henderson
863 Paul Wightman

=

818 Dave Mclaren
862 Malcolm Chesher
863 Paul Wightman
865 Alan Henderson
809 Brian Leckie

877 lan McGuigan
827 Alex Grant

885 lan Marr

Garry Smith Memorial Trophy

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

862 Malcolm Chesher
824 Andy Forrest

865 Alan Henderson
863 Paul Wightman
809 Brian Leckie

827 Alex Grant

849 Stewart Morton
816 Jim Docherty

Super Bangers
| Championship

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

157 Liam Murray
3 Ally Hunter
9  Kenny Jeffrey
13 Andrew Wright
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

P NWAUON®

P NWAUON®

19 cars

98 Graham Mckay
106 Hamish Buchanan
217 Harry Denholm
241 Charlie Milne
171 Tommy Davidson
216 Kenneth Stewart
299 Gillian Philp

3 John Noble
306 Bobby Farrer
307 Andrew Cowans
236 lan Robertson

31 David Donaldson
66 Stuart McCaig
257 N/A
167 Stan Matthews
71 Gordon Alexander

6 Bobby Vass
333 Keith McBean

29 Sid Threadgall

17 cars
862 Malcolm Chesher
865 Alan Henderson
863 Paul Wightman
818 Dave Mclaren
824 Andy Forrest
809 Brian Leckie
827 Alex Grant
877 lan McGuigan
885 lan Marr
849 Stewart Morton
811 Gerry Moore
816 Jim Docherty
805 Nigel Imrie
806 lan Dickie
820 Jimmy Forrest
871 Graham Callander
890 Bob Guy

157 Liam Murray
3 Ally Hunter
9  Kenny Jeffrey
13 Andrew Wright
N/A
N/A
N/A

ht1

Nu s woe

N

ht2

0o u N

B WwN S

sC
16
14
12
10
N/A
N/A
N/A

ht3

ht3

ht2

final
16
14
12
10

final
16
12
10

14

8
6

final

total
30
21
18

total
28
19
17
16
14

total
16
14
12
10
N/A
N/A
N/A

16
70
214
33
25,

7
64
41
78

100
48
515
580
17
58
72
733
788

-

74
234
106

24
39

10
a1

141

pey

S

18 cars
Jimmy Wallace
Jake Lothian
Jimmy McAlpine
Keith Stanford
Alastair Forsyth
Jimmy Moodie
John Fortune
Gordon McDougall
Ronnie NcVicar
George MacMillan Jnr
Hamish McNab
Chas Davidson
Alan Madams
Joe Martin
Michael Thomas
Alex Mutch
Gary Mitchell
George Riddell

9 cars
Alistair King.
Donald Robertson
John Buchanan
Scott Pryde
Robin Copland
Mike Robertson
Peter McCallum
Gordon McDougall
Clinton McKay

htl

wWoNUN B ®

ht2

W NN ®O

ht2

BNRNUWOO®

cons

ht3

final
16
8
12
10
4

14

final

grn

total

total
33
26
20
19
19




18.10.86 NEWTONGRANGE STAR F.C. TROPHIES

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

217
171
125
206
257
27
323
66

217
106
171
241
257
125
216
27

Harry Denholm
Tommy Davidson
Davy Forrest
Mike Richardson
N/A

David Gracie
Brian Middlemas
Stuart McCaig

Harry Denholm
Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
N/A

Davy Forrest
Kenneth Stewart
David Gracie

NEWTONGRANGE STAR F.C. TROPHY

Tommy Davidson
Davy Forrest
Gillian Philp
Andrew Cowans
Kenneth Stewart
John Noble
David Gracie
Bobby Vass

NEWTONGRANGE STAR F.C. TROPHY

1st 171
2nd 125
3rd 299
4th 307
5th 216
6th 3
7th 27
8th 6
Ministox
1st 241
2nd 39
3rd 9
4th 107
5th a1
6th 106
7th 74
8th 141
Heat 2

1st 241
2nd 39
3rd 74
4th 141
5th 107
6th 9
7th 10
8th 25

Robin Copland
Mike Robertson
Scott Pryde

Peter McCallum
Gordon McDougall
John Buchanan
Alistair King
Clinton McKay

Robin Copland
Mike Robertson
Alistair King
Clinton McKay
Peter McCallum
Scott Pryde
Charles Bain
N/A

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

FNWB U O N ®©

B NWA U O N®©

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

NEWTONGRANGE STAR F.C. TROPHY

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

78

41
214
16
70
515
788

78
7
214
64
100
224
515
38

7
214
41
64
515
580
733
17

Ronnie NcVicar
Jimmy Moodie
Gordon McDougall
Jimmy McAlpine
Jimmy Wallace
Jake Lothian

Chas Davidson
George Riddell

Ronnie NcVicar
Jimmy Moodie
Jimmy McAlpine
John Fortune

George MacMillan Jnr
Malcolm Kellett

Chas Davidson

Eddie Stanley

Jimmy Moodie
Jimmy McAlpine
Gordon McDougall
John Fortune

Chas Davidson
Alan Madams
Gary Mitchell

Joe Martin

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED

P NWROUON®

P NWRUON®

16
14
12

N B O ®

P NWRUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

818
862
82,
863
81,
899
87,
827

[y

=y

pay

806
899
82,
818
862
827
863
811

s

Dave McLaren
Malcolm Chesher
Billy Harris

Paul Wightman
Gerry Moore
Davy Philp
Graham Callander
Alex Grant

lan Dickie

Davy Philp

Billy Harris

Dave Mclaren
Malcolm Chesher
Alex Grant

Paul Wightman
Gerry Moore

NEWTONGRANGE STAR F.C. TROPHY

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th
7th
8th

854
899
824
82,
863
862
809
865

[y

lan Headley
Davy Philp

Andy Forrest
Billy Harris

Paul Wightman
Malcolm Chesher
Brian Leckie

Alan Henderson

Super Bangers
NEWTONGRANGE STAR F.C. TROPHY

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

P NWARUON®

P NWAUON®

B NWARUON®

171
125
217
29!
216
307
27
257
106

©

206
241

323
66
23
31
62
98

167

236

899
821
862
854

818
824
806
811
809

865
871
816
820
822
849
877
881
890

21 cars
Tommy Davidson
Davy Forrest
Harry Denholm
Gillian Philp
Kenneth Stewart
Andrew Cowans
David Gracie
N/A
Hamish Buchanan
John Noble
Mike Richardson
Charlie Milne
Bobby Vass
Brian Middlemas
Stuart McCaig
William Cherry
David Donaldson
Andrew Tulloch
Graham Mckay
Stan Matthews
lan Robertson

20 cars
Davy Philp
Billy Harris
Malcolm Chesher
lan Headley
Paul Wightman
Dave Mclaren
Andy Forrest
lan Dickie
Gerry Moore
Brian Leckie
Alex Grant
Alan Henderson
Graham Callander
Jim Docherty
Jimmy Forrest
Bruce Henderson
Stewart Morton
lan McGuigan
John Freil
Bob Guy

0 pts TBA
#N/A
#N/A

cars

ht2

Y

ht1
#N/A
#N/A

ht3

ht3

ht2

final
16
14

12
8
10
4

final
14
10
6
16
8

12

final

total
29
23
16

total
24
22
17

total
#N/A
#N/A

214
41
78
64

515

580
16

100

73
70

224
17
38

788
12
33
72

117

25,

[

P

20 cars

Jimmy Moodie
Jimmy McAlpine
Gordon McDougall
Ronnie NcVicar
John Fortune
Chas Davidson
Alan Madams
Jimmy Wallace
George MacMillan Jnr
Gary Mitchell
Jake Lothian
Malcolm Kellett
Joe Martin
Eddie Stanley
George Riddell
N/A
Keith Stanford
Alex Mutch
Stuart Young
Alastair Forsyth

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

13 cars
Robin Copland
Mike Robertson
Scott Pryde
Peter McCallum
Alistair King.
Clinton McKay
Gordon McDougall
John Buchanan
Charles Bain
N/A
Scott MacNeish
David McFarlane
Donald Robertson

WA RNUOGON®

ht2 cons final
7 16
6 14
12
8
5 10
2 8
6
4
4
3
2
1
ht2  ht3 final
8
7
B
4
6
o
2
1

grn

total

total
30
25
18
16
S

-
N

CoOO0O0OORRERNWWASLLSRO




25.10.86 (BAYVIEW HOTEL TROPHIES - F2 STOCK CARS & SALOON STOCKS)

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1

st 171
2nd 299
3rd 206
4th 106
5th 27

6th 307
7th 167
8th  4ic

Tommy Davidson
Gillian Philp
Mike Richardson
Hamish Buchanan
David Gracie
Andrew Cowans
Stan Matthews
#N/A

"BAYVIEW HOTEL TROPHY"

i1st 106
2nd 98
3rd 167
4th 299
5th  41c
6th 171
7th 125
8th 128
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 241
2nd 76
3rd 74
4th 9
5th 107
6th 121c
7th 39
8th 141
Heat 2
1st 241
2nd 74
3rd 9
4th 107
5th 39
6th 76
7th 141

8th 10

Hamish Buchanan

Graham Mckay

Stan Matthews

Gillian Philp
#N/A

Tommy Davidson

Davy Forrest

Joe Moir

Robin Copland
David McFarlane
Alistair King
Scott Pryde
Peter McCallum
#N/A
Mike Robertson
Clinton McKay

Robin Copland
Alistair King
Scott Pryde
Peter McCallum
Mike Robertson
David McFarlane
Clinton McKay
Charles Bain

B NWAUON®

FNWB U O N ®©

B NWA U O N®©

F2
Heat 1
1st 78 Ronnie NcVicar
2nd 70 Jake Lothian
3rd 214 Jimmy McAlpine
4th 33 Keith Stanford
5th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
6th 7 Jimmy Moodie
7th 16 Jimmy Wallace
8th 733 Gary Mitchell
Heat 2
1st 78 Ronnie NcVicar
2nd 214 Jimmy McAlpine
3rd 33  Keith Stanford
4th 16 Jimmy Wallace
5th 686 Garry Hooper
6th 515 Chas Davidson
7th 7 lJimmy Moodie
8th 635 Steve Widdowson
"BAYVIEW HOTEL TROPHY"
1st 214 Jimmy McAlpine
2nd 733 Gary Mitchell
3rd 686 Garry Hooper
4ath 7 Jimmy Moodie
5th 38 Eddie Stanley
6th 635 Steve Widdowson
7th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
8th 33 Keith Stanford

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED

P NWROUON®

P NWRUON®

P NWRUON®

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

818 Dave Mclaren
824 Andy Forrest
806 lan Dickie

827 Alex Grant

863 Paul Wightman
899 Davy Philp

821 Billy Harris

809 Brian Leckie

818 Dave Mclaren
806 lan Dickie

827 Alex Grant

865 Alan Henderson
809 Brian Leckie
899 Davy Philp

863 Paul Wightman
821 Billy Harris

824 Andy Forrest
899 Davy Philp
863 Paul Wightman
809 Brian Leckie
806 lan Dickie
865 Alan Henderson
821 Billy Harris

NOF

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

P NWARUON®

P NWAUON®

B NWARUON®

10i
29!
98
16

© &

N

41c
20
27
125
307
128

=3

23
31
62
71
217
23
32!
33:
33c
45¢
50c
63c
90c
99¢

wwo

824
806
89
863
818
809
827
86!
82
811
87
884
890
85

©

[

s

a

27 cars

Hamish Buchanan

Gillian Philp
Graham Mckay
Stan Matthews

Tommy Davidson

#N/A

Mike Richardson

David Gracie
Davy Forrest

Andrew Cowans
Joe Moir

John Noble
Bobby Vass
William Cherry

David Donaldson

Andrew Tulloch

Gordon Alexander

Harry Denholm
lan Robertson

Brian Middlemas

Keith McBean

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

lan Dickie

Davy Philp
Paul Wightman
Dave Mclaren
Brian Leckie
Alex Grant

14 cars
Andy Forrest

Alan Henderson

Billy Harris
Gerry Moore

Graham Callander

John Cowe

Bob Guy

lan Headley

0 pts TBA

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

cars

ht1
5
7

B o RN

ht2

ht2

P UoOSONWN

ht1
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

ht3

ht3

ht2

final
16
10
14
12
6
8

final
16
8
14
12

10

final

total
21

total
23
21
20
18

total
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

214
78
686

733
33
38

100
16
70

635

515
17
48
52
58
62
72

117

224

25

634

774

788

-

241
74
9
76
107
39
141
121c
10
234
25

w

24 cars
Jimmy McAlpine
Ronnie NcVicar
Garry Hooper
Jimmy Moodie
Gary Mitchell
Keith Stanford
Eddie Stanley
George MacMillan Jnr
Jimmy Wallace
Jake Lothian
Steve Widdowson
Chas Davidson
Joe Martin
Hamish McNab
Martin Lamb
Michael Thomas
Derek Donaldson
Alex Mutch
Stuart Young
Malcolm Kellett
Alastair Forsyth
N/A
Richard Scrivner
George Riddell

11 cars
Robin Copland
Alistair King.
Scott Pryde
David McFarlane
Peter McCallum
Mike Robertson
Clinton McKay
N/A
Charles Bain
Donald Robertson
N/A

htl

WRrNBNUO®

ht2

N & o

cons

ht3

final
16

12
10
14
2
8
a

final

grn

total
16

total
29
16
16




02.11.83 RADIO FORTH GRAND NATIONAL FINALE / CHAMPION of CHAMPIONS RACES

Saloon Stocks

CHAMPION of CHAMPIONS
1st 241 Charlie Milne
2nd 125 Davy Forrest
3rd 206 Mike Richardson
4th 323 Brian Middlemas
5th NOF
6th NOF
7th NOF
8th NOF
Heat 2
1st 106 Hamish Buchanan
2nd 216 Kenneth Stewart
3rd 217 Harry Denholm
4th 128 Joe Moir
5th 31 David Donaldson
6th 62 Andrew Tulloch
7th 222 Robert Davies
8th 257 N/A
Final
1st 299 Gillian Philp
2nd 50 Danny Cartwright
3rd 3 John Noble
4th 125 Davy Forrest
5th 31 David Donaldson
6th 128 Joe Moir
7th 66 Stuart McCaig
8th 29 Sid Threadgall
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 74 Alistair King
2nd 9  Scott Pryde
3rd 107 Peter McCallum
4th 241 Robin Copland
5th 41 Gordon McDougall
6th 76 David McFarlane
7th 25 N/A
8th NOF
Heat 2
1st 107 Peter McCallum
2nd 9  Scott Pryde
3rd 74 Alistair King
4th 39 Mike Robertson
5th 241 Robin Copland
6th 141 Clinton McKay
7th 10 Charles Bain
8th 41 Gordon McDougall

B NWAUON®

FNWB U O N ®©

B NWA U O N®©

F2
RADIO FORTH GRAND NATIONAL

1st 7 lJimmy Moodie
2nd 33 Keith Stanford

3rd 686 Garry Hooper

4th 52 Martin Lamb

5th 733 Gary Mitchell

6th 78 Ronnie NcVicar
7th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
8th 214 Jimmy McAlpine

Heat 2

1st 644 Paul Broatch

2nd 686 Garry Hooper

3rd 33  Keith Stanford

4th 224 Malcolm Kellett
5th 41 Gordon McDougall
6th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
7th 744 Russell Taylor

8th 78 Ronnie NcVicar
Final

1st 644 Paul Broatch

2nd 766 Pete Hobson

3rd 78 Ronnie NcVicar
4th 33 Keith Stanford

5th 744 Russell Taylor

6th 52 Martin Lamb

7th 501 Bill Trout

8th 101 John Rutter

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED

P NWRUON®

P NWRUON®

Hot Rods
CHAMPION of CHAMPIONS

1st 811 Gerry Moore
2nd 863 Paul Wightman
3rd 821 Billy Harris

4th 899 Davy Philp

S5th 865 Alan Henderson
6th 884 John Cowe

7th 809 Brian Leckie
8th 806 lan Dickie

Heat 2

1st 818 Dave Mclaren
2nd 849 Stewart Morton
3rd 865 Alan Henderson
4th 899 Davy Philp

5th 877 lan McGuigan
6th 884 John Cowe

7th 824 Andy Forrest
8th 809 Brian Leckie
Final

1st 818 Dave Mclaren
2nd 899 Davy Philp

3rd 824 Andy Forrest
4th 877 lan McGuigan
S5th 865 Alan Henderson
6th 816 Jim Docherty
7th 811 Gerry Moore
8th 884 John Cowe

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Dave Duncan
157 Liam Murray
40 Sandy Baxter
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

P NWAUON®

B NWARUON®

125
241
29!
50
206
31

©

128
32
10i
216
217
66
62
29
222
257
27
98
171
306
16
71

W

N

23
96
25

o

899
818
86!
811
824
863
877
82
884
84
816
809
806
81.
82
885

«

s

©

onN

27 cars
Davy Forrest
Charlie Milne
Gillian Philp
Danny Cartwright
Mike Richardson
David Donaldson
John Noble
Joe Moir
Brian Middlemas
Hamish Buchanan
Kenneth Stewart
Harry Denholm
Stuart McCaig
Andrew Tulloch
Sid Threadgall
Robert Davies
N/A
David Gracie
Graham Mckay
Tommy Davidson
Bobby Farrer
Stan Matthews
Gordon Alexander
Bobby Vass
lan Robertson
William Purves
N/A

16 cars
Davy Philp
Dave Mclaren
Alan Henderson
Gerry Moore
Andy Forrest
Paul Wightman
lan McGuigan
Billy Harris
John Cowe
Stewart Morton
Jim Docherty
Brian Leckie
lan Dickie
William Stewart
Jimmy Forrest
lan Marr

0 pts TBA cars
#N/A
#N/A

ht1
14
16

12

10

htl

10

16

14

12

ht2  ht3 final

10
16
14
a4 8
12
5 6
8
7
6
4
3
2
2
il

ht2  ht3 final

5 14
8 16
6 8

a4
2 12
4 10
B 2
7

6
1

hti  ht2 final

#N/A
#N/A

total
24
16
16
14
12

total

total

#N/A
#N/A

33
644
78
686
7
52
766
744
733
100
224
41
501
101
214
16
17
38
62
64
70
72
188
25,
515
684
788

-

74
10
24

41

39

76
14

10

25

12
234

=S

ey

27 cars
Keith Stanford
Paul Broatch
Ronnie NcVicar
Garry Hooper
Jimmy Moodie
Martin Lamb
Pete Hobson
Russell Taylor
Gary Mitchell
George MacMillan Jnr
Malcolm Kellett
Gordon McDougall
Bill Trout
John Rutter
Jimmy McAlpine
Jimmy Wallace
Joe Martin
Eddie Stanley
Derek Donaldson
John Fortune
Jake Lothian
Alex Mutch
Ronnie Ford
Alastair Forsyth
Chas Davidson
Thomas Ratcliffe
George Riddell

18 cars
Scott Pryde
Alistair King
Peter McCallum
Robin Copland
Gordon McDougall
Mike Robertson
David McFarlane
Clinton McKay
Charles Bain
N/A
Chris Spence
Donald Robertson

htl
14

12
16
10

IS

ht2
6

8
1
7

«

ht2

UR B OO N

w

cons

ht3

final
10
16
12

14

final

grn

total

total
30
24
19
19
16
16
14

=
o

OCO0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OCOO0OONN RS UGN ®




28.12.86 HOLIDAY MEETING

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
st 68
2nd 47
3rd 151
4th 197
5th 299
6th 50
7th 31
8th 6
Heat 2
st 68
2nd 151
3rd 47
4th 207
5th 74
6th 50
7th 114
8th
Final
1st 68
2nd 151
3rd 207
4th 47
5th 197
6th 299
7th 217
8th 247
Ministox
Heat 1
st 107
2nd 9
3rd 284
4th 10
5th 141
6th 76
7th 65
8th
Heat 2
1st 107
2nd 141
3rd 9
4th 10
5th 65
6th
7th

8th

Harry Burgoyne (Cowd)
Ernie Burgoyne (Cowd)
Bob Jones (Cowd)
George Chirray (Cowd)
Gillian Philp

Danny Cartwright
David Donaldson
Bobby Vass

Harry Burgoyne (Cowd)
Bob Jones (Cowd)

Ernie Burgoyne (Cowd)
Jim Honeyman (Cowd)
N/A

Danny Cartwright

Bob MacKay (Cowd)
NOF

Harry Burgoyne (Cowd)
Bob Jones (Cowd)

Jim Honeyman (Cowd)
Ernie Burgoyne (Cowd)
George Chirray (Cowd)
Gillian Philp

Harry Denholm

N/A

Peter McCallum
Scott Pryde
Scott MacNeish
Charles Bain
Clinton McKay
David McFarlane
N/A

NOF

Peter McCallum
Clinton McKay
Scott Pryde
Charles Bain
N/A

NOF

NOF

NOF

B NWAUON®

B NWAUON®

FNWB U O N ®©

B NWA U O N®©

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

78 Ronnie NcVicar

33 Keith Stanford

744 Russell Taylor

100 George MacMillan Jnr
24 Tony Adam

224 Malcolm Kellett

188 Ronnie Ford

251 Alastair Forsyth

100 George MacMillan Jnr
78 Ronnie NcVicar

64 John Fortune

744 Russell Taylor

580 Alan Madams

38 lan Edmiston

24 Tony Adam

214 Jimmy McAlpine

78 Ronnie NcVicar

100 George MacMillan Jnr
33  Keith Stanford

24 Tony Adam

38 lan Edmiston

744 Russell Taylor

17 Joe Martin

501 Bill Trout

P NWROUON®

P NWRUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

800
884
877
871
823
885

800
884
885
823

824
800
811
885
823
871

Jock Burgoyne
John Cowe

lan McGuigan
Graham Callander
N/A

lan Marr

NOF

NOF

Jock Burgoyne
John Cowe
lan Marr

N/A

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Andy Forrest

Jock Burgoyne
Gerry Moore

lan Marr

N/A

Graham Callander
NOF

NOF

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

9
22

Kenny Jeffrey
Colin McCabe
Lachlan Murray

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

P NWARUON®

P NWAUON®

B NWARUON®

N
©
©

107
9
141
10
284
65
76

23 cars

Harry Burgoyne (Cowd)
Bob Jones (Cowd)
Ernie Burgoyne (Cowd)
Jim Honeyman (Cowd)
George Chirray (Cowd)
Gillian Philp
Danny Cartwright
Harry Denholm
N/A
N/A
Bob MacKay (Cowd)
N/A
Bobby Vass
N/A
William Purves

#N/A
N/A
Stan Matthews
Andrew Thomson
Brian Middlemas
N/A
N/A
N/A

7 cars
Peter McCallum
Scott Pryde
Clinton McKay
Charles Bain
Scott MacNeish
N/A
David McFarlane

0 pts TB cars

9
22

Kenny Jeffrey

Colin McCabe

Lachlan Murray
#N/A

WNOUAN®

ht1
8
7
6
#N/A

ht2

v N o ®

ht2

ht3

final

final

final
16
14
10
12
8
6

total
16
13
11
10
6
6
3

total
8
7
6
#N/A

total

32
27
23

20 cars
78 Ronnie NcVicar
100 George MacMillan Jnr
33 Keith Stanford
744 Russell Taylor
24 Tony Adam
38 lan Edmiston
64 John Fortune
580 Alan Madams
17 Joe Martin
224 Malcolm Kellett
501 Bill Trout
188 Ronnie Ford
251 Alastair Forsyth
214 Jimmy McAlpine
788 George Riddell
833 Robert Kaye
141 N/A
736 George Fulton
58 Michael Thomas
70 Jake Lothian

-

10 cars
800 Jock Burgoyne
885 lan Marr
823 N/A
824 Andy Forrest
884 John Cowe
811 Gerry Moore
871 Graham Callander
877 lan McGuigan
816 Jim Docherty
818 Dave Mclaren

P

A ONUV®

ht2
7
8

B wNuw

cons

ht2

v o o

final

16
14
12
6
10
8

final

14
10
8
16

12
6

grn

total
30
19
17
16
14
12
11

o

total
31
27
19




